
`RE@atat,herGardensJ;
METROPOLITAN     DISTRICT

CLUBS AND ACTIVITIES COMMITTEE

COMMITTEE ACTioN
June 7, 2024

To recommend approval of refinishing the auditorium floor.

Based on the recommendation of Tyson Wyatt,  President of Expressions in
Flooring,  I  move  that the  Clubs  and Activities  Committee  recommend  that
the  Heather Gardens  Metropolitan  District  Board  of Directors  approve  the
refinishing   of  the  auditorium  floor  to   Denver  Dustless  in  the  amount  of
$13,225.00 with a change order of $1,375.00 for a total of $14,600.00.

Rationale:   See attachment.

Motion  by:_Craig  Baldwin Seconded  by:

Outcome of vote:   For:_Against:       Abstained:

Nancy  Linsenbigler
Committee Chair

28$8 S. HEATHER GARDENS WAY a AURORA, Co 80014 e Sos.755.o652 (oFF|CE) . 3o3.745.5253 (FAX)


